Data sheet

Working platforms for fork-lift trucks, Type: 1040X1305

Order data

Order number 919980 1040X1305
GTIN 4052462065697
[tem class 94B
Description

Version:

Work platform in sturdy rectangular hollow section design for picking up transversely or
longitudinally with a fork lift truck. Rear wall of mesh. Non-slip working platform and automatic
door lock. Insertion slots with anti-slip protection (insertion pins). With two folding protective
grilles with safety device, on the transverse and longitudinal sides. With galvanised tool storage
tray and 2 PPE attachment fixtures. Rail height 1.10 m. Insertion slot distance B: 600 mm when
picked up transversely, 190 mm when picked up longitudinally.

Application:

For safe working on repair and maintenance tasks on high parts of buildings, ceiling lights etc.
Standard:

TUV approved, satisfies the DGUV (German statutory accident insurance) 208-031.

Colour:

Yellow orange RAL 2000 painted.

Note:

Please comply with national regulations regarding use of working platforms with the fork-lift
truck. Suitable working platforms for use in Austria (approved by TUV Austria) and Belgium are
available on request.

Technical description
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Data sheet

Width

Depth

Safe working load

Fork-lift fork socket pitch B
Fork-lift fork socket pitch B
Footprint depth

Footprint width

Fork insertion slots dimension D
Height

Weight

Fork insertion slots dimension A
Pick-up by fork lift truck

Type of product

1305 mm
1040 mm
300 kg
600 mm
190 mm
800 mm
1200 mm
80 mm
2355 mm
139 kg
200 mm

Picked up transversely
or longitudinally

Work platform
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