# Working platforms for fork-lift trucks, Type: 1040X1305



## **Order data**

Order number	919980 1040X1305
GTIN	4052462065697
Item class	94B

# **Description**

#### Version:

Work platform in sturdy rectangular hollow section design for picking up transversely or longitudinally with a fork lift truck. Rear wall of mesh. Non-slip working platform and automatic door lock. Insertion slots with anti-slip protection (insertion pins). With two folding protective grilles with safety device, on the transverse and longitudinal sides. With galvanised tool storage tray and 2 PPE attachment fixtures. Rail height 1.10 m. Insertion slot distance B: 600 mm when picked up transversely, 190 mm when picked up longitudinally.

## **Application:**

For safe working on repair and maintenance tasks on high parts of buildings, ceiling lights etc.

#### **Standard:**

TÜV approved, satisfies the DGUV (German statutory accident insurance) 208-031.

## **Colour:**

Yellow orange RAL 2000 painted.

## Note:

Please comply with national regulations regarding use of working platforms with the fork-lift truck. Suitable working platforms for use in Austria (approved by TÜV Austria) and Belgium are available on request.

# **Technical description**

# Data sheet

Width	1305 mm
Depth	1040 mm
Safe working load	300 kg
Fork-lift fork socket pitch B	600 mm
Fork-lift fork socket pitch B	190 mm
Footprint depth	800 mm
Footprint width	1200 mm
Fork insertion slots dimension D	80 mm
Height	2355 mm
Weight	139 kg
Fork insertion slots dimension A	200 mm
Pick-up by fork lift truck	Picked up transversely or longitudinally
Type of product	Work platform